
 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 
 
 

ASTI – FM 01-01 
REV 2 / 03 October 2023 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF EXTENSION 
 

07 January 2025 
 
Mr. FERMIN DINO M. JAVIER, JR. 

Senior Relationship Manager 

PLDT, INC. 

Ramon Cojuangco Bldg. 

7895 Makati Ave., cor. Dela Rosa St. 

Brgy. San Lorenzo, Makati City 

 
 
Dear Mr. Javier: 
 

We are pleased to inform you that the contracts for the following procurement projects are 
hereby extended, from 01 January 2025 to 31 March 2025, with the total amount of Five Hundred 
Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Pesos Only (₱517,800.00), in accordance with the 
Guidelines on Renewal of Regular and Recurring Services provided under 2016 revised 
Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184. 
 

Item No. Item Description Qty. Unit Unit Cost (₱) Total Amount (₱) 

1 

Contract Extension of Local Transport - 
University of the Philippines - Los Banos / 
International Rice Research Institute 
Secondary 1Gbps 

3 Month 78,400.00 235,200.00 

2 
Contract Extension of Local Transport - 
University of the Philippines - South Road 
Cebu 2Mbps 

3 Month 8,900.00 26,700.00 

3 
Contract Extension of Local Transport - 
University of the Philippines - Miagao 
50Mbps 

3 Month 33,000.00 99,000.00 

4 
Contract Extension of Local Transport - 
University of the Philippines - Mintal 
Mindanao Primary 10Mbps 

3 Month 15,000.00 45,000.00 

5 
Contract Extension of Local Transport - 
University of the Philippines - School of 
Health Sciences Leyte 2Mbps 

3 Month 11,500.00 34,500.00 

6 
Contract Extension of Local Transport - 
University of the Philippines - Pampanga 
5Mbps 

3 Month 15,000.00 45,000.00 

7 
Contract Extension of Local Transport - 
University of the Philippines - Bonifacio 
Global City10Mbps 

3 Month 10,800.00 32,400.00 

GRAND TOTAL (₱) 517,800.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 2 of 2 

 
 
 

 
 
 
We appreciate your interest in extending the contract for the above-mentioned 

procurement projects and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligations 
under the project. 

 
 

Sincerely yours, 
 
 
 

FRANZ A. DE LEON, Ph.D. 
Director, DOST-ASTI 

 
 
 
Received By: 
 
 
____________________________ 
(Signature above printed name) 
 
 
____________________________ 
(Date and Time of receipt) 
*Kindly email to sender to acknowledge receipt. 


		2025-01-09T15:41:11+0800
	Bayani Benjamin R. Lara


		2025-01-09T18:03:47+0800
	De Leon Franz Asunta




